NSL 8/7/00 Ston Charle Servin

NM Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Rd Aztec. NM 87410 SPIRIT ENERGY
New Name. Same Spirit.
A Business Until of Unstead

July 14, 2000

23-27N-6W

Subject: Non standard location Rincon Unit #173m Rio Amiba County, NM



Sirs:

Union Oil Company of California (Unocal) is making application to drill the Rincon Unit #146m. The proposed well is to be a Dakota - Mesa Verde commingle, the Dakota being a 160 acre well and the Mesa Verde an 80 acre infill. When this well was filed for approval it was a standard location per Dakota field rules. Due to the ruling change order R-10987-B dated 6/30/00 the location is now non standard.

The location was placed at this spot to optimize spacing with the offset wells and to comply with the standard location rules. The location has passed all archeological and BLM inspection hurdles and is ready for approval pending the non-standard location approval.

We are requesting approval of the non standard location to optimize infill well spacing and reduce the effect of drainage from adjacent wellbores. Should you have any questions in regards to this request please contact Mike Phillips (505) 632-1811.

Very truly yours,

Union Oil Company of California

d.b.a. Unocal

Mike Phillips Drilling Foreman ma ph. 11: Ps poplathical Reasons for make NSL inspection whis will not make NSL inspection this will not make NSL inspection

X

Infill in the SE quarter

Well Name: 173m - section 23

location picked by field rules. (790' f/ boundary & 130' f/ 1/4 section)

		1		Infill lo	cation			Dist to
Mesa Verde:	well #	<u>F/ EW</u>	F/ NS	F/EW	F/ NS	<u>EW</u>	<u>NS</u>	<u>infill</u>
NW / 4	82a	860	1805	130	790	990	2595	2,777
SW / 4	82	1830	1610	130	790	1960	820	2,125
SE / 4	83a	1590	1500	130	790	1460	710	1,623
NE / 4	83	1650	990	130	790	1520	1780	2,341
Dakota:								
NW / 4		ne	ne					
SW / 4	173	1450	1850	130	790	1580	1060	1,903
SE / 4		na	ne					
NE/4	146	1090	1020	130	790	960	1810	2,049
				-				

Well Name:	173m - la	y down Di	(:	s 1810	FSL				
	optimize s	spacing	1	2345	FEL				
			+	sec	23				original
		•	ı	Infill lo	cation			Dist to	location
Mesa Verde:	well #	F/ EW	F/ NS	F/EW	F/ NS	<u>EW</u>	<u>NS</u>	<u>infill</u>	
NW / 4	82a	860	1805	295	830	1155	2635	2,877	2,777
SW / 4	82	1830	1610	295	830	2125	780	2,264	2,125
SE / 4	83a	1590	1500	295	830	1295	670	1,458	1,623
NE / 4	83	1650	990	295	830	1355	1820	2,269	2,341
Dakota:									
NW / 4	1	na	ne.						
SW / 4	173	1450	1850	295	830	1745	1020	2,021	1,903
SE / 4	3	na	na]]	
NE / 4	146	1090	1020	295	830	795	1850	2,014	2,049

APPROVED BY

, (Jt	Ay 1992)	111	WITER CTATES		BMIT IN TRIPLICATE Other instructions on reverse side)	FORM API OMB NO. : Expires: Februari	004-0136
			NITED STATES				
		DEPAKIM BUREAU	ENT OF THE INTEI OF LAND MANAGEMEN	RIOR		5. LEASE DESIGNATION	
		APPLICATION FOR	PERMIT TO DRILL	OR DEEDEN	· ·	SF 079365A 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME	
	YPE OF WORK			ONDELLEN		1	W WINDE HOUSE
_		DRILL X	DEEPEN		•	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAM	4E
b.	TYPE OF WELL OIL WELL	GAS X OTH	s Sinc	KE	TIPLE	Rincor	<u>Unit</u>
2.	NAME OF OPERATOR	Wett CT	20		ONE	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME	
		Union Oil Comp	any of California dba(Unoc	-A		Rincon Ui	nt 1/3M
3.	ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO.		any or ozinornia dba(Onoc	al)		l n/a	•
4.	LOCATION OF WELL (Report local)	P.O. Bo on clearly and in accordance with any S	ox 671, Midland TX.			10. FIELD AND POOL OR V	/ILDCAT
	Al surfece	on the sty of the sty of	1810' FSL and 2345' FEL			Basin Dakota/	Mesa Verde
	At proposed prod.zone		1010 F32 and 2345 FEL			11. SEC., T.,R.,M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA	
14.	DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTI	ON FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POS	Same as Surface	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Sec. 23, T-27	7-N, R-6-W
			theast from Bloomfield NM	•		12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE
15.	DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED' LOCATIO TO NEAREST	ON	16. NO. OF ACRES IN		17. NO. OF ACRES	Rio Arriba	NM
	PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE FT (Also to nearest drig. Unit time, if any) DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION	2345'		2645.09	THIS WELL	320	
18.	NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETE OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE,	D	19. PROPOSED DEPT	н	20. ROTARY OR		
21.	ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, R)			7750		Rotary	
			6613' GR	!		22. APPROX.DATE WORK V	VILL START
23.		Р	ROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENTING PROGRA	<u> </u>	July 1, 20	000
	SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	NA .	QUANTITY OF CEMENT	
	12-1/4"	H-40 9-5/8"	32.3#	350	285	SACKS "B" TOC @ SUR	FACE
•	8-3/4"	K-55 7" N-80 4-1/2"	20# 11.6#	2890		ACKS TYPE III TOC @ SL	
•	6-1/4"		11.00	7750	SACKS 65/3	5 POZ TYPE III TOC TIEC	INTO 7" CASI
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
			"Expedited .	APD/ROW			
	l loogal plane to drill the Di						
	Unocal plans to drill the Ri	ncon Unit 173M, and comp	lete in the Mesa Verde and	I the Basin Dakota and do	wnhole commir	ngle the two formations	S .
	BOP- One double gate BO	P with 3-1/2" pipe and bline	rams, one choke manifoli	d with adjustable and noe	ithin abakan an		
	will riveraulically operate b	OP with 1 1/2 times the ned	cessary capacity to close t	he rams and retain a mini	mum of 200 psi	above recharge	
	Colading Head Will De GuilZe	ed during the drilling of the (3-1/4" hole.			and to the large.	
	(Schematics are attached)						
,	We will have a fire suppres	sion system in place, in the	event that we have to flare	while duct drilling the man	advadia – kata		
				willie dust drinking the pro	eduction note.		
		•					
A A	BOVE SPACE DESCRIBED PRO en directionally, give pertinent	GRAM: If proposal is to deeper data on subsurface locations an	n, give data on present product	ive zone and proposed new parties. Give planting	productive zone.	f proposal is to drill or	
4.		. 71	and tenuedi O	Give islowout preventer	program, if any.		
;	SIGNED TOLC	stilly	TITLE PERMIAN	NROCKY MOUNTIAN DRIL	LING FOREMAN	N DATE (6/07/00
	This space for Federal or State of	MIKE C. PHILLIPS					~37700
,	Oracle Of						

*See instructions On Reverse Side Title18 U.S.C. Section 1001, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious of fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

TITLE

spication approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the application to conduct operations thereon.

NDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

APPROVAL DATE

DATE

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NAI 88241-1980 District II

PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District 111

N84°41'W

Fd.

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-10-2 Revised February 21, 1904 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

Mahake II

8466

Willia

Certificate Number

State Lease - 4 Copie: 200 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Fee Lease - 3 Copic: strict IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NNI 87504-2088 AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number 1 Pool Code ³ Pool Name 71599 Basin Dakota S/% ⁴ Property Code ⁵ Property Name Well Number 011510 RINCON UNIT 173M OGRID No. Operator Name ' Elevation 023710 UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA 6613 ¹⁰ Surface Location Ul. or lot no. Section Range Township Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County J 23 27 N 6 W 1810 South 2345 Tast Rio Arriba 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Range Township Lut Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order Nu. 320 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION Fed. 589°47'W 79.60cm 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Mike Phillips Printed Name Rky Mtn/Perm Basin Drlg Foreman Title 4/12/00 FJ. 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION l hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 2345 and correct to the 30 Date of Survey # SALK#

80.15cm.

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

District I PO Box 1980, Hobby, NM 88241-1980 District II

District II TO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

District III 1900 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

strict IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Renources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Form C-10-2
Revised February 21, 1994
Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copie : Fee Lease - 3 Copic :

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number	¹ Pool Code	¹ Pool Name	
	72319	Blanco Mesa Verde	
Property Code 011510		DENTY Name ON UNIT	* Well Number
OGRID No. 023710		PANY OF CALIFORNIA	Elevation 6613

¹⁰ Surface Location

	UL or lot no. J	Section 23	Township 27 N	Range 6 W	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line South	Feet from the 2345	East/West line	County Rio Arriba
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface										1 3 3 3 3 3

UL or lot no. Sect	tion Townshi	p Range	Lot Idn					
	:		1201 1018	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
" Dedicated Acres ",	Joint or Infill	" Consolidatio	n Code 14 (l Order Na.	1	<u> </u>		<u></u>

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	::		HI TING BEEN APP	MOTED DI	THE DIVISION
Kul.	589°47'W	•	79.60cm.		17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
Í		•			I hereby vertify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief
Ì		ľ			
×				,	
4		Ī		3611	
78.54					The Thellon
\mathscr{D}		1		79.	Signature
100				12	Mike Phillips Printed Name
		1 a			Rky Mtn/Perm Basin Drlg Forema
		.5"			Title
		a 1,236			4/12/00
FS.		DEC. N		Fd.	Date
		SEC. 19365'A			1*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
i		5'			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
1.1		•		. 1	was plotted from field notes of actual success muste by
V			2345'	\	me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my bettef.
NO 58'E				7	4 Apr. 2000
0,				38	Date of Surveys (The CA C.)
9					Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer:
7		6		2	#84E6)
Ī		0/8/			
		*			1 X 3 2 1 1 1
Ţ					William Vahnke II
Cd	N89°44'W	Ed.	80 15		Certificate Number 8466
			EQ./Scw.	F&.	0766



